# **Coloradans for Safer Neighborhoods Privacy Policy**

### 1. Introduction

- This Privacy Policy outlines how Coloradans for Safer Neighborhoods (CFSN) collects, uses, maintains, and discloses information collected from users (each, a "User") of the CFSN website.
- By using our website, you hereby consent to our Privacy Policy and agree to its terms.

#### 2. Information Collection and Use

- We may collect personal identification information from Users in a variety of ways, including, but not limited to, when Users visit our site, register on the site, fill out a form, and in connection with other activities, services, features, or resources we make available on our site.
- We will collect personal identification information from Users only if they voluntarily submit such information to us.

## 3. Non-Personal Identification Information

We may collect non-personal identification information about Users
whenever they interact with our website. Non-personal identification
information may include the browser name, the type of computer, and
technical information about Users' means of connection to our site.

## 4. Web Browser Cookies

• Our site may use "cookies" to enhance User experience. Users' web browsers place cookies on their hard drive for record-keeping purposes and sometimes to track information about them.

### 5. How We Use Collected Information

 CFSN may collect and use Users' personal information for the following purposes: to run and operate our site, to improve customer service, to personalize user experience, and to send periodic text messages and emails if the User decides to opt-in to our mailing list.

#### 6. Protection of Information

 We adopt appropriate data collection, storage, and processing practices and security measures to protect against unauthorized access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction of your personal information.

# 7. Sharing Your Personal Information

 We do not sell, trade, or rent Users' personal identification information to others. We may share generic aggregated demographic information not linked to any personal identification information regarding visitors and users with our business partners, trusted affiliates, and advertisers.

# 8. Changes to this Privacy Policy

• CFSN has the discretion to update this privacy policy at any time. When we do, we will post a notification on the main page of our site.

## 9. Contacting Us

• If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, the practices of this site, or your dealings with this site, please contact us at taylor@coloradansforsaferneighborhoods.com.

# **Disclaimer for Privacy Policy**

## 1. General Information

 The information contained in this Privacy Policy is for general informational purposes only. While we strive to keep the information up-to-date and correct, we make no representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, about the completeness, accuracy, reliability, suitability, or availability with respect to the website or the information, products, services, or related graphics contained on the website for any purpose.

# 2. No Liability

• In no event will we be liable for any loss or damage including, without limitation, indirect or consequential loss or damage, or any loss or damage whatsoever arising from, out of, or in connection with the use of this website and the information contained herein.

#### 3. External Links

 Through this website, you are able to link to other websites that are not under the control of Coloradans for Safer Neighborhoods. We have no control over the nature, content, and availability of those sites. The inclusion of any links does not necessarily imply a recommendation or endorse the views expressed within them.

## 4. Usage

 Your use of any information or materials on this website is entirely at your own risk, for which we shall not be liable. It shall be your own responsibility to ensure that any products, services, or information available through this website meet your specific requirements.

## 5. Changes to the Privacy Policy

 We reserve the right to modify this Privacy Policy at any time. Changes and clarifications will take effect immediately upon their posting on the website. It is your responsibility to check this page periodically for updates.

#### 6. Contact

• If you have any questions or concerns regarding the Privacy Policy related to our website, please feel free to contact us at taylor@coloradansforsaferneighborhoods.com.